503623096 12/22/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3669727

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA	11/13/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	USA as Represented by the Administrator of the NASA	
Street Address:	300 E Street SW	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20546	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2007083380

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)604-2767

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (650) 604-0887

Email: vickie.l.kent@nasa.gov

Correspondent Name: VICKIE L. KENT
Address Line 1: MAIL STOP 202A-4

Address Line 4: MOFFETT FIELD, CALIFORNIA 94035-1000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ARC-16047-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VICKIE L. KENT	
SIGNATURE:	/Vickie L. Kent/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2015	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=16047-1\_Lic2Gov#page1.tif

PATENT 503623096 REEL: 037371 FRAME: 0242

UC Case No. 2007-244-2

## LICENSE TO THE UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

This instrument confirms to the United States Government, as represented by the

•		inistration, an irrevocable, nonexclusive, nontransferable, we practiced on its behalf throughout the world the following
Invention Title	* ,	ON-CHIP REAL-TIME FEEDBACK CONTROL FOR ELECTRICAL MANIPULATION OF DROPLETS
Inventor(s)	;	Chang-Jin Kim & Jian Gong
Provisional Serial No.	:	60/864,061
Prov. Filing Date	į	11/02/2006, now abandoned in favor of:
Patent Application Title	•	ON-CHIP REAL-TIME FEEDBACK CONTROL FOR ELECTRICAL MANIPULATION OF DROPLETS
PCT Serial No.	;	PCT/US07/83380
PCT Filing Date		11/01/2007
Country (if other than U.S.	Î	PCT/US07/83380 - all members
This subject invention was No. NCC2-1364.	mac	le with National Aeronautics & Space Administration Gran
Principal rights to this subjection.	ect in	nvention have been left with The Regents of the University of
Signed:		
Name: John Shih		
Title: <u>Interim Patent Prosecution</u>	on M	<u> Ianager</u>
Office of Technology Tr	ransf	er
Date: November 13, 2007		
Accepted on behalf of the Gover	rnine	ent:

**PATENT REEL: 037371 FRAME: 0243** 

**RECORDED: 12/22/2015** 

NASA Patent Assistant

Date: